## Mayoral Commendation Novi Auto Parts

WHEREAS, Walter Tuck opened an auto repair shop in 1925 that evolved into Novi Auto Parts on Grand River just west of Novi Road, and

WHEREAS, the next generation took over in 1972 with sons Harold and Don; and

WHEREAS, Harold retired in 1989 and after Don's passing in 1996, Violette "Skip" Tuck was entrusted with the ownership and worked there when she was in high school; and

WHEREAS, Novi Auto Parts has served the community for ninety years.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that I, Bob Gatt, Mayor of the City of Novi, on behalf of the Novi City Council, do hereby commend Novi Auto Parts for their significant contribution to the business community of Novi for nine decades. Signed and sealed this 9th day of February, 2015.

Bob Gatt Mayor